



Schedule of Works

Item ref	Name	Units	Quantity	Unit price	Cost
Section: Treatment					
CECA 06.21	Vibrator Poker	Hour	8.00	3.84	30.72
	Description: Vibrator Poker				
CECA 06.38	Concrete Saw, Blade dia. 350mm	Hour	8.00	3.97	31.76
	Description: Concrete Saw (excl. of blades and water supply to be charged in addition) manually propelled Blade dia. up to 350mm				
ECO-K02	Defined Cost - Materials	%	12.50	12.50	156.25
	Description: Percentage adjustment for overheads and profit added to the Defined Cost of materials, % adjustment figure.				
CECA 10.28	Extra for m/c percussion breaker 100kg	Hour	8.00	6.64	53.12
	Description: Extra for m/c percussion breaker 100kg. Unit weight less cradle up to 100kg				
K02	Foam injection	Sum	1.00	6000.00	6000.00
	Description: Foam injection by Drilltek Ltd				
ECO-C01	Foreman - 08:00 to 16:30 M-F	Hour	24.00	25.20	604.80
	Description: Normal Working Week Monday to Friday 08.00 to 16.30				
ECO-C05	Labourer / Drain Layer - 08:00 to 16:30 M-F	Hour	20.00	19.33	386.60
	Description: Normal Working Week Monday to Friday 08.00 to 16.30				

Item ref	Name	Units	Quantity	Unit price	Cost
ECO-C09	Machine Driver / Operator - 08:00 to 16:30 M-F Description: Normal Working Week Monday to Friday 08.00 to 16.30	Hour	20.00	19.33	386.60
CECA 14.24	Van, Pick Up or Similar - 2.10 tonnes Description: Van, Pick Up or Similar Utility Vehicle . Carrying Capacity up to 2.10 tonnes	Hour	20.00	25.16	503.20
ECO-L01	CECA AMENDMENT 14.24a-Van, pickup, 2.10 tonnes Description: CECA RATE AMENDMENT: CECA 14.24a - Van, pickup or similar utility vehicle. Carrying capacity up to 2.10 tonnes. 2/3 CECA rate applied. £25.16/hr 2/3 = £16.77/hr	Hour	24.00	16.77	402.48
CECA 15.05	4 wh Flat Trailer with Hydraulic or air brakes, 8 tonnes Description: 4 wheeled flat trailer with hydraulic or air brakes. Carrying Capacity up to 8 tonnes.	Day	20.00	21.84	436.80
K02	75mm Concrete spacers Description: Concrete spacers for mesh support	Each	20.00	1.00	20.00
ECO-E41	Locking Manhole Cover Description: Provide heavy duty locking manhole cover and frame to existing manhole, (Norinco TI4S 080.070AV), dispose of existing cover and frame to tip	Each	1.00	425.00	425.00
K02	C30 Concrete Description: Driveway construction after shaft	Sum	1.00	800.00	800.00
K02	A343 Mesh sheeting Description: 4.88 x 2.44 Reinforced mesh	Each	2.00	150.00	300.00
K02	Plyboard Description: 2.44 x 4.88 x 13mm thick plyboard [Protective boards]	Each	4.00	14.00	56.00
K02	Visqueen sheeting Description: Visqueen membrane	M²	24.00	4.00	96.00

Item ref	Name	Units	Quantity	Unit price	Cost
K02	Flexel sheeting Description: Flexel joint sheeting	Each	1.00	20.00	20.00
K02	Crusher run sub-base Description: Sub-base for driveway	Tonne	5.00	25.00	125.00
K02	8Yd drop front skip Description: Skip	Each	1.00	200.00	200.00
K02	Timber shuttering Description: Timber battons [6m x 150mm x 75mm thick]	Each	3.00	50.00	150.00
CECA 37.22	Brickwork and Masonry Saw 457mm Description: Brickwork and Masonry Saw (excl. abrasive discs to be charged at cost +12.5%) Blade dia. up to 457mm	Hour	8.00	1.68	13.44
CECA 22.08	Vibrating Plate Compactor 150kg Description: Vibrating Plate Compactor. Nominal size or capacity up to 150kg	Hour	8.00	2.79	22.32
23 item(s)				Section cost: £11,220.09	
23 item(s)				Total cost: £11,220.09	